07-11-2000 Form PTO-1595 Rev. 08/23/92



	-11-2000		
Form PTO-1595	U. S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
Rev. 08/23/92	Patent and Trademark Office		
)			
101401316			
Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
George, Steven M.	University Technology Corporation		
Ferguson, John D.	3101 Iris Avenue		
Weimer, Alan W.	Boulder, CO 80301		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) is att	tached. Additional name(s) & Addresses are attached.		
	lactica. Additional name(s) & Addresses are attached.		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
⊠Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Other	M-1-12 12		
F	69-603 603-		
Execution Date(s) June 20, 2000	Now Application		
4. Application Number (s) or Patent Number(s):	New Application		
New application entitled: ATOMIC LAYER Co	ONTROLLED DEPOSITIONS ON PARTICLE SURFACES,		
filed concurrently herewith			
-	with a new application, the execution date of the		
	with a new application, the execution date of the		
application are: June 20, 2000			
Additional Application	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) are attached.		
5. Name and Address of party to whom correspo			
concerning document should be mailed:	ONE		
Gary C. Cohn PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
Gary C. Cohn PLLC 4010 Lake Washington Boulevard NE	Enclosed		
Suite 105	Please deduct the fee from our Deposit Account		
Kirkland, WA 98033			
Attn: Gary C. Cohn, Registration No. 30,456			
DO No	OT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature:			
To the best of my knowledge and be	elief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any		
attached copy is a true copy of the original do	ocument.		
	17 4 11		
Dated: June 21, 2000			
	Gary C. Cohn		

Attorney for Applicants

(425) 576-1656

Docket Number: UTC 002/9069

RATENT REEL: 010896 FRAME: 0963

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **Steven M. George** of 5592 Stonewall Place, Boulder, CO 80303, **John D. Ferguson** of 1300 30th Street, B1-24, Boulder, CO 80303, and **Alan W. Weimer** of 6967 Springhill Drive, Niwot, Colorado 80503, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled ATOMIC LAYER CONTROLLED DEPOSITION ON PARTICLE SURFACES, for which a provisional application for Letters Patent was filed in the United States on June 21, 1999 as application No. 60/140,083 and a nonprovisional application has been prepared for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, said nonprovisional application being identified as Attorney File No. UTC 002/9069 and executed on even date herewith;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, University Technology Corporation, a not-for-profit Colorado corporation, having a place of business at 3101 Iris Avenue, Boulder, Colorado 80301, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee; we warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than University Technology Corporation, and we are under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to University Technology Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

(continued on page 2)

UTC 002/9069

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 010896 FRAME: 0964

IN WITNESS, WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.			
By: Steven M	Deorge .	Date: June 20, 2000	
[Inventor's signature]			
Inventor's Name: Citizenship: Residence: Post Office Address:	Steven M. George U.S.A. 5592 Stonewall Place, Boul Same as Residence	der, CO 80303	
STATE OF COLORADO)		
COUNTY OF) ss.)		
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Steven M. George, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.			
Given under my hand and seal of office thisth day of June, 2000			
		Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:		·	
By:[Inventor's signature of the state	gnature]	Date: June <u>\$2000</u>	
Inventor's Name:	John D. Ferguson		
Citizenship: Residence:	U.S.A. -1300 30th Street, B1-24, Bo	-ldCO 90202	
Post Office Address:	Sama as Posidones		
	1060 Opal St. #204	, Broomfield, CO 80020	
STATE OF COLORADO	1	•	
COUNTY OF Boulda) ss.)		
Before me, a Notary Public in the District of Columbia, personally appeared John D. Ferguson, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.			
Given under my hand and seal of office this <u>20</u> th day of June, 2000			
My Commission Expires:	9/27/00	Notary Public Rancy Whelstone	

UTC 002/9069 Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 010896 FRAME: 0965 By: _______ Date: June <u>JO</u>, 2000

Inventor's Name: Alan W. Weimer

Citizenship: U.S.A.

Residence: 6967 Springhill Drive, Niwot, Colorado 80503

Post Office Address: Same as Residence

STATE OF COLORADO) ss.
COUNTY OF BOULDER)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Alan W. Weimer, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 20 th day of June, 2000

My Commission Expires: q/27/i

Notary Public

nancy Whotstore

UTC 002/9069

RECORDED: 06/21/2000

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 010896 FRAME: 0966